Operating Instructions
for
Temperature Switch
Model: TWR
TWR
page 2  TWR K11/0722
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

  TWR
TWR K11/0722  page 11
12. Order Codes
Order Details (Example Standard version: TWR-11030L
     Example ATEX version: TWR-31030 0)
Switching-function
(with rising temperature)
Type Switching range Pilot lamp
(only standard)
brass st. st. ..030.. = 30 °C
..035.. = 35 °C
..040.. = 40 °C
..045.. = 45 °C
..050.. = 50 °C
..060.. = 60 °C
..070.. = 70 °C
..080.. = 80 °C
..090.. = 90 °C
..100.. = 100 °C
..112.. = 112 °C
..118.. = 118 °C
..0 = without
..L = LED 24 VDC
..G = Pilot lamp
         230 VAC
N/C contact
TWR-11..
TWR-12..
N/O contact
TWR-21..
TWR-22..
N/C contact*
(for PLC; intrinsically safe)
TWR-31..
TWR-32..
..0 = without
N/O contact*
(for PLC; intrinsically safe)
TWR-41..
TWR-42..
* Intrinsically safe only without LED and pilot lamp
TWR
page 12  TWR K11/0722
13. Dimensions
  TWR
TWR K11/0722  page 13
14. Disposal
Note!
• Avoid environmental damage caused by media-contaminated parts
• Dispose of the device and packaging in an environmentally friendly
manner
• Comply with applicable national and international disposal regulations and
environmental regulations.
Batteries
Batteries containing pollutants are marked with a sign consisting of a crossed-out
garbage can and the chemical symbol (Cd, Hg, Li or Pb) of the heavy metal that
is decisive for the classification as containing pollutants:
    Cd1        Hg2         Pb3   Li4
1. „Cd" stands for cadmium
2. „Hg" stands for mercury
3. „Pb" stands for lead
4. „Li" stands for lithium
Electrical and electronic equipment
TWR
page 14  TWR K11/0722
15. EU Declaration of conformance ATEX version
EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG zur Bestätigung der
Übereinstimmung einer Baugruppe mit der Richtlinie
2014/34/EU
Nr. 2016-04-4711
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY to confirm the
conformance of a device with the Directive
2014/34/EU